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GPS 11/30-12/04,2015 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

SAFETY WEEK 12/14-12/18,2015 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

PLUMBING CODE 12/16/2015 Wednesday HALL "A" 5-9 P.M.

EXCAVATION SAFETY CONF. SPACE 12/17/2015 Thursday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

CPR 1 FIRST AID 12/18/2015 Friday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

MSHA REFRESHER 12/19/2015 Saturday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

HIGHWAY HEAVY SKILLS 01/11-1/15,2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

FLAGGING 01/15/2016 Friday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

ASBESTOS WORKER REFRESHER 01/16/2016 Saturday SUPERIOR 7-4 P.M.

HAZWOPER INITIAIL 01/18-01/22,2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

HAZWOPER REFRE:SHER 01/23/2016 Saturday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

ASBESTOS SUPERVISOR REFRESHER 01/23/2016 Saturday SUPERIOR 7-4 P.M.

ASBESTOS WORKER REFRESHER 01/30/2016 Saturday SUPERIOR 7-4 P.M.

SAFETY WEEK 02/15-02/19,2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

EXCAVATION SAFETY CONF. SPACE 02/18/2016 Thursday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

CPR 1 FIRST AID 02/19/2016 Friday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

ASBESTOS SUPERVISOR REFRESHER 02/27/2016 Saturday SUPERIOR 7-4 P.M.

SAFETYWEEIK 03/14-03/18,2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

PLUMBING CODE 03/16/2016 Wednesday HALL "A" 5-9 P.M.

EXCAVATION SAFETY CONF. SPACE 03/17/2016 Thursday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

CPR 1 FIRST AID 03/18/2016 Friday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

MSHA REFRESHER 03/19/2016 Saturday HJ!\LL"A" 7-4 P.M.

RIGGING & SIGNALlNG-24 HR. 03/21-03/23,2016 M-W HJ!\LL"A" 7-4 P.M.

AERIAL LIFT 03/24,2016 Thursday HJ\LL "A" 7-4 P.M.

FORKLIFT AWARENESS 03/25/2016 Friday HJ\LL "A" 7-4 P.M.

SAFETYWEEK 04/18-04/22, 2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

EXCAVATION SAFETY CONF. SPACE 04/21/2016 Thursd"y HJ!\LL"A" 7-4 P.M.

CPR 1 FIRST AID 04/22/2016 Friday HJ!\LL"A" 7-4 P.M.

MSHA REFRESHER 04/23/2016 Saturday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

BLUEPRINT READING 04/25-04/29,2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

LINE & GRADE 1 05/02-05/06, 2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

LINE & GRADE 2 05/16-05/20,2016 M-F HJ\LL "A" 7-4 P.M.

ASBESTOS SUPERVISOR REFRESHER 07/16/2016 Saturday SUPERIOR 7-4 P.M.

GPS 11/28-12/02, 2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

SAFETYWEEK 12/12-12/16, 2016 M-F HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

EXCAVATION SAFETY CONF. SPACE 12/15/2016 Thursday HJ\LL "A" 7-4 P.M.

CPR 1 FIRST AID 12/16/2016 Friday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.

MSHA REFRESHER 12/17/2016 Saturday HALL "A" 7-4 P.M.
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MN LABORERS'
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Important #'s

Z~nithAdministrat~~s'
Main Switchboard
651-256-1800

Eligibility-Ma!)9ie

651-256-HI12

~I;ldical& R~Claims.

651-256-1fI52i

Dental Claims

651-256-11152

Vision Claims

651·256~1n52

Vacation Fund-Nancy

651-256-1010

Pen~iontlln~-Christy "

MINNESOTA LOCALS

LOCAL 3~53-Minneapolis

(Public S,~ctor)

612-379-4740

LOCAL 4105-Rochester

507 -282-:l349

LOCAL 5S3-Minneapolis

612-781-~5933

LOCAL 11[)91-Duluth

218-728-!5151

LOCAL 11[)97--Virginia

218-741-:3638

Addres,;"ALLPaymentsand
checks" payableto

Laborers' Local #109
• 2002 LondonRoad

• Room#'\19

• Duluth,MN Ei5812

• 218-728-5151 (Phone)

• 218-728-2431 (Fax)

• MonthlyDues are ~34.00

$1.00 DUES INCREASE JAN 20~ 6

$35.00 PERMONTH I


